
TABLE B11 : BANK-WISE AND POPULATION GROUP-WISE NUMBER OF OFFICES OF
SCHEDULED

 COMMERCIAL BANKS: 2003 AND 2004
 Number of offices as on 31st March

2003
                                                                            METRO- TOTAL 
 BANK NAME                                                      SEMI-       POLIT- BRANC-
                                                          RURAL URBAN URBAN   AN   HES  

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Sbi And Its Associates                                       
                             State Bank Of Bikaner And
Jaipur                       

311 224 141 142 818

                             State Bank Of Hyderabad      293 271 201 146 911
                             State Bank Of India          4073 2454 1501 1060 9088
                             State Bank Of Indore         131 129 66 117 443
                             State Bank Of Mysore         212 146 111 145 614
                             State Bank Of Patiala        277 208 172 85 742
                             State Bank Of Saurashtra     140 134 72 78 424
                             State Bank Of Travancore     48 468 112 54 682
                             Total 5485 4034 2376 1827 13722
Nationalised Banks
                             Allahabad Bank               970 317 415 299 2001
                             Andhra Bank                  387 303 273 154 1117
                             Bank Of Baroda               1166 561 515 556 2798
                             Bank Of India                1246 488 463 457 2654
                             Bank Of Maharashtra          547 225 224 269 1265
                             Canara Bank                  761 657 579 545 2542
                             Central Bank Of India        1381 761 596 463 3201
                             Corporation Bank             174 130 189 198 691
                             Dena Bank                    399 216 199 278 1092
                             Indian Bank                  475 353 347 247 1422
                             Indian Overseas Bank         532 357 341 282 1512
                             Oriental Bank Of Commerce    244 277 299 208 1028
                             Punjab And Sind Bank         294 110 226 150 780
                             Punjab National Bank         1929 806 815 565 4115
                             Syndicate Bank               648 413 418 361 1840
                             Uco Bank                     794 333 355 314 1796
                             Union Bank Of India          814 456 457 385 2112
                             United Bank Of India         643 206 266 221 1336
                             Vijaya Bank                  257 191 234 217 899
                             Total 13661 7160 7211 6169 34201
Foreign Banks
                             Abn Amro Bank             .      . 1 12 13
                             Abu Dhabi Commercial Bank      .      . 0 2 2
                             American Express Bank        .      .      . 6 6
                             Antwerp  Diamond Bank      .      .      . 1 1
                             Arab Bangladesh Bank      .      .      . 1 1
                             Bank Internasional Indonesia      .      .      . 1 1
                             Bank Muscat International         .      .      . 1 1
                             Bank Of America      .      .      . 5 5
                             Bank Of Bahrain & Kuwait          .      .      . 2 2
                             Bank Of Ceylon                    .      .      . 1 1



                             Bank Of Nova Scotia               .      . 1 4 5
                             Bank Of Tokyo Mitsubishi      .      .      . 3 3
                             Barclays Bank               .      .      . 1 1
                             Bnp Paribas                       .      .      . 9 9
                             Calyon Bank          .      .      . 6 6
                             Chinatrust Commercial Bank        .      .      . 1 1
                             Cho Hung Bank                     .      .      . 1 1

TABLE B11 : BANK-WISE AND POPULATION GROUP-WISE NUMBER OF OFFICES OF SCHEDULED
 COMMERCIAL BANKS: 2003 AND 2004
 Number of offices as on 31st March

2004
                                                                            METRO- TOTAL 
 BANK NAME                                                      SEMI-       POLIT- BRANC-
                                                          RURAL

 
URBAN URBAN   AN   HES  

(6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Sbi And Its Associates                                       
                             State Bank Of Bikaner And Jaipur                       311 225 141 146 823
                             State Bank Of Hyderabad      293 273 205 148 919
                             State Bank Of India          4064 2452 1502 1053 9071
                             State Bank Of Indore         131 131 67 119 448
                             State Bank Of Mysore         210 146 116 152 624
                             State Bank Of Patiala        277 209 173 88 747
                             State Bank Of Saurashtra     140 135 72 81 428
                             State Bank Of Travancore     47 466 111 55 679
                             Total 5473 4037 2387 1842 13739
Nationalised Banks
                             Allahabad Bank               970 319 422 301 2012
                             Andhra Bank                  387 309 279 158 1133
                             Bank Of Baroda               1164 558 507 548 2777
                             Bank Of India                1246 496 466 458 2666
                             Bank Of Maharashtra          547 229 238 277 1291
                             Canara Bank                  762 676 591 556 2585
                             Central Bank Of India        1383 766 600 471 3220
                             Corporation Bank             174 130 198 204 706
                             Dena Bank                    398 216 199 278 1091
                             Indian Bank                  470 351 347 247 1415
                             Indian Overseas Bank         527 364 357 295 1543
                             Oriental Bank Of Commerce    245 284 308 213 1050
                             Punjab And Sind Bank         294 111 228 150 783
                             Punjab National Bank         1927 804 808 563 4102
                             Syndicate Bank               650 420 431 368 1869
                             Uco Bank                     794 334 359 318 1805
                             Union Bank Of India          797 460 459 393 2109
                             United Bank Of India         643 206 266 221 1336
                             Vijaya Bank                  257 196 237 228 918
                             Total 13635 7229 7300 6247 34411
Foreign Banks
                             Abn Amro Bank        0 0 2 14 16
                             Abu Dhabi Commercial Bank 0 0 0 2 2
                             American Express Bank   0 0 0 6 6



                             Antwerp  Diamond Bank 0 0 0 1 1
                             Arab Bangladesh Bank 0 0 0 1 1
                             Bank Internasional Indonesia 0 0 0 1 1
                             Bank Muscat International    0 0 0 5 5
                             Bank Of America 0 0 0 2 2
                             Bank Of Bahrain & Kuwait     0 0 0 1 1
                             Bank Of Ceylon               0 0 1 4 5
                             Bank Of Nova Scotia          0 0 0 3 3
                             Bank Of Tokyo Mitsubishi 0 0 0 1 1
                             Barclays Bank          0 0 1 9 10
                             Bnp Paribas                  0 0 0 6 6
                             Calyon Bank     0 0 0 1 1
                             Chinatrust Commercial Bank   0 0 0 1 1
                             Cho Hung Bank                

TABLE B11 : BANK-WISE AND POPULATION GROUP-WISE NUMBER OF OFFICES OF SCHEDULED
 COMMERCIAL BANKS: 2003 AND 2004
 Number of offices as on 31st March

2003
                                                                            METRO- TOTAL 
 BANK NAME                                                      SEMI-       POLIT- BRANC-
                                                          RURAL

 
URBAN URBAN   AN   HES  

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
                             Citibank               .      . 4 16 20
                             Credit Lyonnais                   .      .      . 4 4
                             Deutsche Bank            .      .      . 5 5
                             Hongkong And Shanghai Banking                         0
                             Corpn.Ltd.                        .      . 8 25 33
                             Ing Bank              .      .      . 2 2
                             Jpmorgan Chase Bank               .      .      . 1 1
                             Krung Thai Bank         .      .      . 1 1
                             Mashreq Bank              .      .      . 2 2
                             Mizuho Corporate Bank Ltd         .      .      . 1 1
                             Oman International Bank           .      . 1 1 2
                             Oversea-Chinese Banking                        
                             Corporation                   .      .      . 1 1
                             Societe Generale                  .      .      . 2 2
                             Sonali Bank                       .      .      . 1 1
                             Standard Chartered Bank           .      . 9 61 70
                             State Bank Of Mauritius      .      .      . 3 3
                             Sumitomo  Mitsui Bank      .      .      . 2 2
                             Dbs Bank         .      .      . 1 1
                             The Toronto-Dominion Bank         .      .      . 1 1
                             Ufj Bank                   .      .      . 1 1
                             Total      .      . 24 188 212
Regional Rural Banks
                             Adhiyaman Grama Bank         20 6      .      . 26
                             Akola Gramin Bank            43 2 3      . 48
                             Alaknanda Gramin Bank        44 5      .      . 49
                             Aligarh Gramin Bank          68 12 9      . 89
                             Allahabad Kshetriya Gramin                           



                             Bank                         77 5 2      . 84
                             Alwar-Bharatpur Anchalik                             
                             Gramin Bank                  72 11 3      . 86
                             Ambala-Kurukshetra Gramin                            
                             Bank                         38      . 2      . 40
                             Aravali Kshetriya Gramin Bank 52 12 1      . 65
                             Arunachal Pradesh Rural Bank 16 4      .      . 20
                             Aurangabad Jalna Gramin Bank 50 3 7      . 60
                             Avadh Gramin Bank            95 13 1 6 115
                             Baitarani Gramya Bank        89 5      .      . 94
                             Balasore Gramya Bank         58 6      .      . 64
                             Ballia Kshetriya Gramin Bank 81 8      .      . 89
                             Banaskantha Mehsana Gramin                           
                             Bank                         52 12      .      . 64
                             Bara Banki Gramin Bank       84 8      .      . 92
                             Bardhaman Gramin Bank        84 6 3      . 93
                             Bareilly Kshetriya Gramin                            
                             Bank                         63 10 8      . 81
                             Bastar Kshetriya Gramin Bank 58 6      .      . 64
                             Basti Gramin Bank            100 5      .      . 105
                             Begusari Kshetriya Gramin                            
                             Bank                         14 8      .      . 22
                             Bhagalpur-Banka Kshetriya                            
                             Gramin Bank                  19 3 3      . 25
                             Bhagirath Gramin Bank        96 10 3      . 109
                             Bhandara Gramin Bank         37 6 1      . 44
                             Bhilwara Ajmer Kshetriya                             
                             Gramin Bank                  39 8 6      . 53
                             Bhojpur Rohtas Gramin Bank   138 17 2      . 157
                             Bijapur Grameena Bank        76 13 4      . 93
                             Bikaner Kshetriya Gramin Bank 23 3 3      . 29

TABLE B11 : BANK-WISE AND POPULATION GROUP-WISE NUMBER OF OFFICES OF SCHEDULED
 COMMERCIAL BANKS: 2003 AND 2004
 Number of offices as on 31st March

2004
                                                                            METRO- TOTAL 
 BANK NAME                                                      SEMI-       POLIT- BRANC-
                                                          RURAL URBAN URBAN   AN   HES  

(6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
                             Citibank           0 0 5 20 25
                             Credit Lyonnais              0 0 0 4 4
                             Deutsche Bank  0 0 0 5 5
                             Hongkong And Shanghai Banking 0
                             Corpn.Ltd.                   0 0 9 27 36
                             Ing Bank  0 0 0 2 2
                             Jpmorgan Chase Bank          0 0 0 1 1
                             Krung Thai Bank 0 0 0 1 1
                             Mashreq Bank          0 0 0 2 2
                             Mizuho Corporate Bank 0 0 0 1 1
                             Oman International Bank      0 0 1 1 2
                             Societe Generale             0 0 0 2 2



                             Sonali Bank                  0 0 0 1 1
                             Standard Chartered Bank      0 0 9 62 71
                             State Bank Of Mauritius 0 0 0 3 3
                             Sumitomo  Mitsui Bank 0 0 0 2 2
                             Dbs Bank 0 0 0 1 1
                             The Toronto-Dominion Bank    0
                             Ufj Bank         0 0 0 1 1
                             Total 0 0 28 194 222
Regional Rural Banks
                             Adhiyaman Grama Bank         18 7 0 0 25
                             Akola Gramin Bank            43 2 3 0 48
                             Alaknanda Gramin Bank        44 5 0 0 49
                             Aligarh Gramin Bank          68 12 9 0 89
                             Allahabad Kshetriya Gramin   
                             Bank                         77 5 2 0 84
                             Alwar-Bharatpur Anchalik     
                             Gramin Bank                  72 11 3 0 86
                             Ambala-Kurukshetra Gramin    
                             Bank                         38 0 2 0 40
                             Aravali Kshetriya Gramin Bank 52 12 1 0 65
                             Arunachal Pradesh Rural Bank 14 4 0 0 18
                             Aurangabad Jalna Gramin Bank 50 3 7 0 60
                             Avadh Gramin Bank            97 13 1 6 117
                             Baitarani Gramya Bank        89 5 0 0 94
                             Balasore Gramya Bank         58 6 0 0 64
                             Ballia Kshetriya Gramin Bank 79 8 0 0 87
                             Banaskantha Mehsana Gramin   
                             Bank                         52 12 0 0 64
                             Bara Banki Gramin Bank       84 8 0 0 92
                             Bardhaman Gramin Bank        84 6 3 0 93
                             Bareilly Kshetriya Gramin    
                             Bank                         63 10 8 0 81
                             Bastar Kshetriya Gramin Bank 58 6 0 0 64
                             Basti Gramin Bank            100 5 0 0 105
                             Begusari Kshetriya Gramin    
                             Bank                         14 8 0 0 22
                             Bhagalpur-Banka Kshetriya    
                             Gramin Bank                  19 3 3 0 25
                             Bhagirath Gramin Bank        96 10 3 0 109
                             Bhandara Gramin Bank         37 6 1 0 44
                             Bhilwara Ajmer Kshetriya     
                             Gramin Bank                  39 8 6 0 53
                             Bhojpur Rohtas Gramin Bank   138 17 2 0 157
                             Bijapur Grameena Bank        76 15 4 0 95
                             Bikaner Kshetriya Gramin Bank 22 3 3 0 28



TABLE B11 : BANK-WISE AND POPULATION GROUP-WISE NUMBER OF OFFICES OF
SCHEDULED

COMMERCIAL BANKS: 2003 AND 2004
Number of offices as on 31st March

2003
METRO- TOTAL

BANK NAME SEMI- POLIT- BRANC
-

RURAL URBAN URBAN AN HES
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

                             Bilaspur-Raipur Kshetriya                            
                             Gramin Bank                  125 12 3      . 140
                             Bolangir Anchalik Gramya Bank 137 12 2      . 151
                             Buldhana Gramin Bank         16 10      .      . 26
                             Bundelkhand Kshetriya Gramin                         
                             Bank                         69 16      .      . 85
                             Bundi Chittorgarh Kshetriya                          
                             Gramin Bank                  58 7      .      . 65
                             Cachar Gramin Bank           33 7 5      . 45
                             Cauvery Grameena Bank        107 15 4      . 126
                             Chaitanya Grameena Bank      35 13 4      . 52
                             Chambal Kshetriya Gramin Bank 12 14 6      . 32
                             Champaran Kshetriya Gramin                           
                             Bank                         119 24      .      . 143
                             Chandrapur Gadchiroli Gramin                         
                             Bank                         51 9 2      . 62
                             Chhatrasal Gramin Bank       65 21      .      . 86
                             Chhindwara Seoni Kshetriya                           
                             Gramin Bank                  56 12      .      . 68
                             Chickmagalur-Kodagu Grameena                         
                             Bank                         44 3      .      . 47
                             Chitradurga Gramin Bank      83 9 2      . 94
                             Cuttack Gramya Bank          118 2 2      . 122
                             Damoh Panna Sagar Kshetriya                          
                             Gramin Bank                  53 16 3      . 72
                             Devipatan Kshetriya Gramin                           
                             Bank                         70 9      .      . 79
                             Dewas-Shajapur Kshetriya                             
                             Gramin Bank                  43 10 4      . 57
                             Dhenkanal Gramya Bank        45 9      .      . 54
                             Dungarpur Banswara Kshetriya                         
                             Gramin Bank                  34 5      .      . 39
                             Durg Rajnandgaon Gramin Bank 86 10 6      . 102
                             Ellaquai Dehati Bank         75 10 5      . 90
                             Etah Gramin Bank             47 13      .      . 60
                             Etawah Kshetriya Gramin Bank 47 5 2      . 54
                             Faizabad Kshetriya Gramin                            
                             Bank                         65 2 2      . 69
                             Faridkot-Bathinda Kshetriya                          
                             Gramin Bank                  15 6 2      . 23
                             Farrukhabad Gramin Bank      67 11 4      . 82
                             Fatehpur Kshetriya Gramin                            



                             Bank                         52 3 2      . 57
                             Ganga Yamuna Gramin Bank     36 2 2      . 40
                             Gaur Gramin Bank             124 18 10      . 152
                             Giridh Kshetriya Gramin Bank 23 4      .      . 27
                             Godavari Grameena Bank       26 4 4      . 34
                             Golconda Grameena Bank       16 7 4      . 27
                             Gomti Gramin Bank            78 4 3      . 85
                             Gopalganj Kshetriya Gramin                           
                             Bank                         52 8      .      . 60
                             Gorakhpur Kshetriya Gramin                           
                             Bank                         186 13 2      . 201
                             Gurdaspur Amritsar Ksh.Gramin                         
                             Vikas Bank                   52 1 1      . 54
                             Gurgaon Gramin Bank          103 15 6      . 124
                             Gwalior Datia Kshetriya                              
                             Gramin Bank                  26 6 1      . 33
                             Hadoti Kshetriya Gramin Bank 63 17 5      . 85
                             Haryana Kshetriya Gramin Bank 75 12 4      . 91
                             Hazaribagh Kshetriya Gramin                          
                             Bank                         25 5      .      . 30
                             Himachal Gramin Bank         100 6      .      . 106
                             Hindon Gramin Bank           19      . 3      . 22
                             Hissar-Sirsa Kshetriya Gramin                         
                             Bank                         39 3 4      . 46
                             Howrah Gramin Bank           53 4 4      . 61
                             Indore Ujjain Kshetriya                              
                             Gramin Bank                  30 6 2 1 39
                             Jaipur Nagaur Aanchalik                              
                             Gramin Bank                  120 21      . 3 144
                             Jammu Rural Bank             88 3 2      . 93
                             Jamnagar Rajkot Gramin Bank  48 4 4      . 56
                             Jamuna Gramin Bank           25 9 8      . 42
                             Jhabua-Dhar Kshetriya Gramin                         
                             Bank                         71 15      .      . 86

TABLE B11 : BANK-WISE AND POPULATION GROUP-WISE NUMBER OF OFFICES OF
SCHEDULED

COMMERCIAL BANKS: 2003 AND 2004
Number of offices as on 31st March

2004
METRO- TOTAL

BANK NAME SEMI- POLIT- BRANC-
RURAL URBAN URBAN AN HES
(6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

                             Bilaspur-Raipur Kshetriya    
                             Gramin Bank                  125 12 3 0 140
                             Bolangir Anchalik Gramya Bank 137 12 2 0 151
                             Buldhana Gramin Bank         16 10 0 0 26
                             Bundelkhand Kshetriya Gramin 
                             Bank                         69 16 0 0 85
                             Bundi Chittorgarh Kshetriya  
                             Gramin Bank                  58 8 0 0 66



                             Cachar Gramin Bank           33 7 5 0 45
                             Cauvery Grameena Bank        107 15 5 0 127
                             Chaitanya Grameena Bank      35 13 5 0 53
                             Chambal Kshetriya Gramin Bank 12 14 6 0 32
                             Champaran Kshetriya Gramin   
                             Bank                         119 24 0 0 143
                             Chandrapur Gadchiroli Gramin 
                             Bank                         51 9 2 0 62
                             Chhatrasal Gramin Bank       65 21 0 0 86
                             Chhindwara Seoni Kshetriya   
                             Gramin Bank                  56 12 0 0 68
                             Chickmagalur-Kodagu Grameena 
                             Bank                         46 5 0 0 51
                             Chitradurga Gramin Bank      83 9 2 0 94
                             Cuttack Gramya Bank          118 2 2 0 122
                             Damoh Panna Sagar Kshetriya  
                             Gramin Bank                  53 16 3 0 72
                             Devipatan Kshetriya Gramin   
                             Bank                         70 9 0 0 79
                             Dewas-Shajapur Kshetriya     
                             Gramin Bank                  43 10 4 0 57
                             Dhenkanal Gramya Bank        45 9 0 0 54
                             Dungarpur Banswara Kshetriya 
                             Gramin Bank                  34 5 0 0 39
                             Durg Rajnandgaon Gramin Bank 86 10 6 0 102
                             Ellaquai Dehati Bank         75 10 5 0 90
                             Etah Gramin Bank             47 13 0 0 60
                             Etawah Kshetriya Gramin Bank 47 5 2 0 54
                             Faizabad Kshetriya Gramin    
                             Bank                         65 2 2 0 69
                             Faridkot-Bathinda Kshetriya  
                             Gramin Bank                  15 6 2 0 23
                             Farrukhabad Gramin Bank      67 11 4 0 82
                             Fatehpur Kshetriya Gramin    
                             Bank                         52 3 2 0 57
                             Ganga Yamuna Gramin Bank     36 2 2 0 40
                             Gaur Gramin Bank             125 19 10 0 154
                             Giridh Kshetriya Gramin Bank 23 4 0 0 27
                             Godavari Grameena Bank       26 4 4 0 34
                             Golconda Grameena Bank       16 7 4 0 27
                             Gomti Gramin Bank            78 4 3 0 85
                             Gopalganj Kshetriya Gramin   
                             Bank                         52 8 0 0 60
                             Gorakhpur Kshetriya Gramin   
                             Bank                         186 13 2 0 201
                             Gurdaspur Amritsar Ksh.Gramin
                             Vikas Bank                   52 1 1 0 54
                             Gurgaon Gramin Bank          103 16 7 0 126
                             Gwalior Datia Kshetriya      
                             Gramin Bank                  26 6 1 0 33
                             Hadoti Kshetriya Gramin Bank 63 17 5 0 85
                             Haryana Kshetriya Gramin Bank 75 12 4 0 91



                             Hazaribagh Kshetriya Gramin  
                             Bank                         25 5 0 0 30
                             Himachal Gramin Bank         100 6 0 0 106
                             Hindon Gramin Bank           19 0 3 0 22
                             Hissar-Sirsa Kshetriya Gramin
                             Bank                         39 3 4 0 46
                             Howrah Gramin Bank           53 4 4 0 61
                             Indore Ujjain Kshetriya      
                             Gramin Bank                  30 6 2 1 39
                             Jaipur Nagaur Aanchalik      
                             Gramin Bank                  120 21 0 3 144
                             Jammu Rural Bank             87 3 2 0 92
                             Jamnagar Rajkot Gramin Bank  48 4 4 0 56
                             Jamuna Gramin Bank           25 9 8 0 42
                             Jhabua-Dhar Kshetriya Gramin 
                             Bank                         71 16 0 0 87


